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Zeppelin Museum Friedrichshafen GmbH Archiv  Seestraße 22  88045 Friedrichshafen 

 

TARIFF OF CHARGES AND FEES FOR THE ARCHIVE OF ZEPPELIN MUSEUM FRIEDRICHSHAFEN GMBH 

 

Research fee  

Researching relevant documents or photos, extracting 

archival material, writing information, reproducing the material: 30.00 Euro per half an hour or part thereof 

 

Additional fees for 1.- 9.: 

1. Copies of printed materials made by archive personnel 

 B/W copy: A4 00.50 Euro 

  A3 00.75 Euro 

 Colour copies: A4 1.00 Euro 

  A3 1.50 Euro 

 

2. Reproduction of archive materials by archive personnel (as a 200 dpi PDF file)*  

  A4 1.00 Euro 

  A3 1.50 Euro 

  

3. High-quality scans (300 dpi, TIFF or JPG, 100% of the template, min. 13 x 18 cm) * 

         For private and commercial use  15.00 Euro 

 For pupils and scientific use  5.00 Euro 

In the event of publication, see point 5. 

Templates bigger than A3 will be sent to a suitable company for scanning. Invoice amount plus 60.00 Euro 

handling fee per object will be charged to the client. 

*Special requests regarding scan settings will be charged according to time and effort (60.00 Euro/hour). 

 

4. Photographs of objects 

Photographic orders for objects are given to an external photographer.  

Invoice amount plus 60.00 Euro handling fee per object will be charged to the client. 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

Page 2 of 3 

5. Publishing fees for image material, commercial or scientific 

 Price available on request.  Depending on: 

 Print run 

 First edition or reprint 

 Placement (title page or inside section) 

 Size of the image 

 Type of publication (book, newspaper, magazine, internet, calendar, postcards etc.) 

No publishing fees are charged for written, non-published work by pupils and students or for purely private 

purposes. 

Naming of the archive in the picture credits: ©Zeppelin Museum Friedrichshafen 

Free delivery of two specimen copies of the publication. 

 

6. Usage fees for film material 

As many repeats as desired within 1 year 

For each further year, 50% of the base fee is charged 

National rights, only for TV transmission 15.00 Euro per second 

National rights, all media (incl. DVD sales) 30.00 Euro per second 

Worldwide rights, only for TV transmission 30.00 Euro per second 

Worldwide rights, all media 60.00 Euro per second 

Naming of the archive in the film (if possible, insertion of the rights noticed in the “lower third” of the screen, 

either in words or as a logo):  

© Zeppelin Museum Friedrichshafen   

Free delivery of the film as a download link or as a DVD. 

 

7. Commercial use of the archive 

½ day (during opening hours) 250.00 Euro 

1 day (during opening hours) 500.00 Euro 

This fee does not include the afore-mentioned charges for copies, scans etc. 

 

8. Flat-rate fee for renting items or object from the archive 

Per item or object 100.00 Euro 

 

 

. 
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9. Delivery and material costs 

National   Min. 2.50 Euro or depending on the delivery 

Abroad   Min. 5.00 Euro or depending on the delivery 

Material costs, CD burning costs                                         10.00 Euro 

The delivery by e-mail is free-of-charge. 

 

 

General conditions 

The naming of the archive in publications (including exhibitions, trade fair stands, presentations etc.):  

© Zeppelin Museum Friedrichshafen, where appropriate, using the logo   

 

Delivery of 2 free copies of the publication to: 

Zeppelin Museum Friedrichshafen GmbH 

Archiv 

Seestr. 22 

88045 Friedrichshafen 

Germany 

 

 

 
Valid as per: 09.10.2022 
 

 


